## NOTICE OF MEASURE & RECEIPT OF BALLOT TITLE PUBLISH PURSUANT TO ORS 250.275

## STATE OF OREGON CITY OF WARRENTON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a ballot title for a measure referred by the City of Warrenton has been filed with the City Recorder of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, on July 26, 2022. The November 8, 2022, General Election will be conducted by mail pursuant to ORS 254.465. An elector may file a petition for review of this ballot title in Clatsop County Circuit Court no later than the seventh business day after the title is filed with the City Recorder pursuant to ORS 250.296.

CAPTION: DEED HEAD START PROPERTY TO CLATSOP COMMUNITY ACTION

**QUESTION:** Shall City Deed Head Start Building and Property to Clatsop Community Action?

**SUMMARY:** Passage of this measure will authorize the City to deed the Head Start building and property to Clatsop Community Action. The City partnered with Clatsop Community Action to build the Head Start Facility with a Community Block Grant and then entered into a long-term lease in 1996. The passage of this measure will transfer ownership and responsibility for repairs and maintenance of the property to Clatsop Community Action Team.

The Deed will include a reversionary clause for the property to revert back to the city in the event Clatsop Community Action ceases its operation as a Head Start Facility.

Linda Engbretson
City Manager/Elections Officer

Publication Date: July 29, 2022